

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10852/2009

MALLAWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMARADDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner submits that he has supplied copy of the pleadings on the counsel appearing for Respondent No.1. Service in respect of Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 is not yet complete. Issue fresh notice to the unserved Respondents by Registered Post AD. Notice by way of dasti in addition is allowed.

List the matter on 15.03.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS