

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10852/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2008 in RSA No. 665/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MALLAWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMARADDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is already an order to place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber, if the petitioner does not file/affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service against the unserved respondents. In the light of the above order no further order is required.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar