

®

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5172 OF 2011

MALLAWA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMARADDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction, appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs. of
Petitioner/ Appellant No. 23, c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No orders are required to be passed on the applications for
substitution of legal representatives of deceased
petitioner/Appellant No. 23 as well on condonation of delay in
filing the substitution application.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5172 OF 2011

SMT. MALLAWA & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAMARADDI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

No orders are required to be passed on the applications for substitution of legal representatives of deceased petitioner/Appellant No. 23 as well on condonation of delay in filing the substitution application.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

New Delhi; the
January 11, 2013